

### Tomato & Basil Pasta Salad

**INGREDIENTS:** Pizza/Tomato Pasta Sauce (Chopped Tomatoes (Tomatoes, tomato juice, acidity regulator : Citric Acid), Brown (Onion), Tomato Paste (Tomatoes, Salt), Water, Et Voila Garlic Puree (Water, Garlic Granules, Citric Acid,)), Vegetable Oil (Refined Rapeseed Oil, Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethyl Polysiloxane), Sugar (White sugar), Basil (Dried Basil), Dried (Oregano), Ground (Black Pepper), Salt (Salt, Anti-Caking Agent: E535)), Penne Rigate (Durum WHEAT Semolina), Water, Fresh (Basil).

---

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in UPPERCASE.

### Tuna & Cheese Pasta Salad Pot

**INGREDIENTS:** Fusilli (Durum WHEAT Semolina), Water, Batch recipe for Tuna Mayonnaise (Tuna (Tuna (Katsuwonus pelamis) (FISH), water and salt), Hellmann's Mayonnaise (Rapeseed oil (50%), water, spirit vinegar, pasteurised EGG yolk (3,4%), modified starch, sugar, salt, thickener (xanthan gum), lemon juice concentrate, preservative (potassium sorbate), flavourings, antioxidant (calcium disodium Edta), paprika extract)), Grated Cheddar (Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Anti-caking Agent: Potato Starch).

---

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in UPPERCASE.

### Tomato & Chicken Pasta Salad Pot

**INGREDIENTS:** Penne Rigate (Durum WHEAT Semolina), Water, Pizza/Tomato Pasta Sauce (Chopped Tomatoes (Tomatoes, tomato juice, acidity regulator : Citric Acid), Brown (Onion), Tomato Paste (Tomatoes, Salt), Water, Et Voila Garlic Puree (Water, Garlic Granules, Citric Acid,)), Vegetable Oil (Refined Rapeseed Oil, Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethyl Polysiloxane), Sugar (White sugar), Basil (Dried Basil), Dried (Oregano), Ground (Black Pepper), Salt (Salt, Anti-Caking Agent: E535)), Cooked Chicken (Chicken (98%), Salt).

---

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in UPPERCASE.

### Chicken Pasta Salad with Cheese

**INGREDIENTS:** Fusilli (Durum WHEAT Semolina), Taylor Shaw - Secondary - Batch Recipes- Chicken Mayo for Sandwiches (BF) (Cooked Chicken (Chicken (98%), Salt), Hellmann's Mayonnaise (Rapeseed oil (50%), water, spirit vinegar, pasteurised EGG yolk (3,4%), modified starch, sugar, salt, thickener (xanthan gum), lemon juice concentrate, preservative (potassium sorbate), flavourings, antioxidant (calcium disodium Edta), paprika extract)), Water, Grated Cheddar (Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Anti-caking Agent: Potato Starch).

---

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in UPPERCASE.

### **Tuna Pasta Salad Pot**

**INGREDIENTS:** Penne Rigate (Durum WHEAT Semolina), Water, Batch recipe for Tuna Mayonnaise (Tuna (Tuna (Katsuwonus pelamis) (FISH), water and salt), Hellmann's Mayonnaise (Rapeseed oil (50%), water, spirit vinegar, pasteurised EGG yolk (3,4%), modified starch, sugar, salt, thickener (xanthan gum), lemon juice concentrate, preservative (potassium sorbate), flavourings, antioxidant (calcium disodium Edta), paprika extract)).

---

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in UPPERCASE.

### **Chicken, Bacon & Sweetcorn Pasta Salad (500ml Container)**

**INGREDIENTS:** Water, Marinated Chicken for Simply Salads (Chicken Fillet (Chicken (96%), Fully Refined Soybean Oil, Dextrose, Thickener: Carrageenan, Salt, Stabiliser: Sodium Tri-polyphosphate), Water, Tomato Paste (Tomatoes, Salt), Garlic Puree (Water, Garlic Granules, Citric Acid,)), Vegetable Oil (Refined Rapeseed Oil, Anti-Foaming Agent: Dimethyl Polysiloxane), Smoked Paprika (Smoked Paprika (100%))), Conchiglie (Durum WHEAT Semolina), Hellmann's Mayonnaise (Rapeseed oil (50%), water, spirit vinegar, pasteurised EGG yolk (3,4%), modified starch, sugar, salt, thickener (xanthan gum), lemon juice concentrate, preservative (potassium sorbate), flavourings, antioxidant (calcium disodium Edta), paprika extract), Sweetcorn (Sweetcorn), Smoked Bacon (Pork Belly (98%), Salt, Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate), Preservative (Sodium Nitrite), Beechwood Smoke), Lemon Juice (Lemon juice from concentrate 60%, water, Acidity regulator: CITRIC ACID; Preservative: POTASSIUM METABISULPHITE), Fresh (Chives), Cracked Black Pepper (Black Pepper), Salt (Salt, Anti-Caking Agent: E535).

---

Allergy advice: For allergens, see ingredients in UPPERCASE.